service with the Company or Subsidiary, as the case may be and 30% Options granted shall vest upon 
the corporate performance conditions imposed by the Committee.” “RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the 
aforesaid proposed amendments shall be applicable and effective on all the ungranted 1,95,00,000 
(One Crores Ninety-Five Lakhs) employee stock options.”   

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board, be and is hereby authorized at any time to modify, change, 
vary, alter, amend, suspend or terminate the Scheme subject to the compliance with the applicable 
laws and regulations and further subject to consent of the shareholders by way of special resolution